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FY 2021 Per Diem Rates for Texas

I'm interested in:

Per Diem Rates Look-Up | GSA

Lodging by month (excluding taxes) | October 2020 -
September 2021

Cities not appearing below may be located within a county for which rates are listed. To determine what county a

city is located in, visit the National Association of Counties (NACO) website (a non-federal website).

Primary
Destination ©@

Standard Rate

Arlington / Fort Worth /
Grapevine

Austin

Big Spring
Corpus Christi
Dallas

El Paso
Galveston

Houston (L.B. Johnson
Space Center)

Midland / Odessa

County ©@

Applies for all locations without
specified rates

Tarrant County / City of Grapevine

Travis
Howard
Nueces
Dallas
El Paso

Galveston
Montgomery / Fort Bend / Harris

Midland / Andrews / Ector / Martin

2020
Oct

2021
Jan

Nov Dec Feb

$9%6 $96 %96 $96  $96

$167 S167 $167 S167 $167

$158 $140 $140 $140 Sl61

$136 $136 $136 $136 $136

$103 $103 $103 $103 $103

$161 $161 $154 $154 $154

$98 $98 $98 $98  $98

$99  $99 %99 S99 S99

$122  §122 $122 $122 $122

$183 $183 $183 $183 $183

Mar

$96

$167

$161
$136
$103
$154
$98

$99

$122

$183

Apr

$96

$167

$161
$136
$103
$154
$98

$99

$122

$183

May

$96

$167

$161
$136
$103
$154
$98

$99

$122

$183

Jun

$96

$167

$161
$136
$103
$154
$98

$132

$122

$183

Jul

$96

$167

$131
$136
$103
$154
$98

$132

$122

$183

Aug

$96

$167

$131
$136
$103
$154
$98

$99

$122

$183

https://www.gsa.gov/travel/plan-book/per-diem-rates/per-diem-rates-lookup/?action=perdiems_report&state=TX&fiscal_year=2021&zip=&city=

Sep

$96

$167

$158
$136
$103
$161
$98

$99

$122

$183

12


http://explorer.naco.org/
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Per Diem Rates Look-Up | GSA

Meals & Incidentals (M&IE) Breakdown®

Use this table to find the following information for federal employee travel:

M&IE Total - the full daily amount received for a single calendar day of travel when that day is neither the first

nor last day of travel.

Breakfast, lunch, dinner, incidentals - Separate amounts for meals and incidentals. M&IE Total = Breakfast +

Lunch + Dinner + Incidentals. Sometimes meal amounts must be deducted from trip voucher. See More

Information

First & last day of travel - amount received on the first and last day of travel and equals 75% of total M&IE.

Primary
Destination ©@

Standard Rate

Arlington / Fort Worth /
Grapevine

Austin

Big Spring
Corpus Christi
Dallas

El Paso
Galveston

Houston (L.B. Johnson
Space Center)

Midland / Odessa

I'm interested in:

County ©@

Applies for all locations without
specified rates

Tarrant County / City of Grapevine

Travis
Howard
Nueces
Dallas
El Paso

Galveston
Montgomery / Fort Bend / Harris

Midland / Andrews / Ector / Martin

M&IE
Total

$55

$61

$61
$61
$56
$66
$61

$61

$61

$61

Continental
Breakfast/Breakfast

$13

$14

$14
$14
$13
$16
$14

$14

$14

$14

Lunch Dinner

$14

$16

$16
$16
$15
$17
$16

$16

$16

$16

$23

$26

$26
$26
$23
$28
$26

$26

$26

$26

Incidental First & Last
Expenses Day of Travel ©@
$5 $41.25

$5 $45.75

$5 $45.75

$5 $45.75

$5 $42.00

$5 $49.50

$5 $45.75

$5 $45.75

$5 $45.75

$5 $45.75
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https://www.gsa.gov/travel/plan-book/per-diem-rates/per-diem-rates-lookup/?action=perdiems_report&state=TX&fiscal_year=2021&zip=&city=
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