



FY 2021 Per Diem Rates for Texas

I'm interested in:

Lodging by month (excluding taxes) | October 2020 - September 2021

Cities not appearing below may be located within a county for which rates are listed. To determine what county a city is located in, visit the National Association of Counties (NACO) website (a non-federal website).

Primary Destination 1	County 1	2020 Oct	Nov	Dec	2021 Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep
Standard Rate	Applies for all locations without specified rates	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96	\$96
Arlington / Fort Worth / Grapevine	Tarrant County / City of Grapevine	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167	\$167
Austin	Travis	\$158	\$140	\$140	\$140	\$161	\$161	\$161	\$161	\$161	\$131	\$131	\$158
Big Spring	Howard	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136	\$136
Corpus Christi	Nueces	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$103
Dallas	Dallas	\$161	\$161	\$154	\$154	\$154	\$154	\$154	\$154	\$154	\$154	\$154	\$161
El Paso	El Paso	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98	\$98
Galveston	Galveston	\$99	\$99	\$99	\$99	\$99	\$99	\$99	\$99	\$132	\$132	\$99	\$99
Houston (L.B. Johnson Space Center)	Montgomery / Fort Bend / Harris	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122	\$122
Midland / Odessa	Midland / Andrews / Ector / Martin	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$183

Meals & Incidentals (M&IE) Breakdown

Use this table to find the following information for federal employee travel:

M&IE Total - the full daily amount received for a single calendar day of travel when that day is neither the first nor last day of travel.

Breakfast, lunch, dinner, incidentals - Separate amounts for meals and incidentals. M&IE Total = Breakfast + Lunch + Dinner + Incidentals. Sometimes meal amounts must be deducted from trip voucher. See More Information

First & last day of travel - amount received on the first and last day of travel and equals 75% of total M&IE.

Primary Destination 1	County 1	M&IE Total	Continental Breakfast/Breakfast	Lunch	Dinner	Incidental Expenses	First & Last Day of Travel 1	
Standard Rate	Applies for all locations without specified rates	\$55	\$13	\$14	\$23	\$5	\$41.25	
Arlington / Fort Worth / Grapevine	Tarrant County / City of Grapevine	\$61	\$14	\$16	\$26	\$5	\$45.75	
Austin	Travis	\$61	\$14	\$16	\$26	\$5	\$45.75	
Big Spring	Howard	\$61	\$14	\$16	\$26	\$5	\$45.75	
Corpus Christi	Nueces	\$56	\$13	\$15	\$23	\$5	\$42.00	
Dallas	Dallas	\$66	\$16	\$17	\$28	\$5	\$49.50	
El Paso	El Paso	\$61	\$14	\$16	\$26	\$5	\$45.75	
Galveston	Galveston	\$61	\$14	\$16	\$26	\$5	\$45.75	
Houston (L.B. Johnson Space Center)	Montgomery / Fort Bend / Harris	\$61	\$14	\$16	\$26	\$5	\$45.75	
Midland / Odessa	Midland / Andrews / Ector / Martin	\$61	\$14	\$16	\$26	\$5	\$45.75	

I'm interested in:

Last Reviewed: 2020-01-10